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大除夕下午提早服務時間 

Advancement Of Afternoon’s Service 
Hours On Lunar New Year’s Eve 

 

生效日期 

Effective on 

只限二零二二年一月三十一日（星期一）大除夕 

Lunar New Year’s Eve, 31
st
 January 2022 (Mon) only 

 

 
灣仔開 

From Wan Chai 
 

 

西灣河開 

From Sai Wan Ho 

1610 1810 

（尾班 Last） 

 1605 
1735 

1705 
1805 

（尾班 Last） 
 

 

 

鰂魚涌開 

From Quarry Bay 

1620 1805 

（尾班 Last） 

 
 
 

敬請留意。 

Thank you for your attention. 
 
 
 
 

營運部（九龍及新界）啟 

Operations Department (Kowloon & N.T.) 
CRC/ycc 

 

 


